
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2248
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2001
FUNCTIONING OF TELECOM DISTRICT
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether All the Telecom districts set up in Orissa during 2000-2001 have started operation; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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